

31st May, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Security ID: MODULEX

Scrip Code: 504273

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose herewith copies of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express; all editions in English
2. Lakshadeep, Pune in Marathi

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully.

For Modulex Construction Technologies Limited

Bhoomi Mewada
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)

Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 413132

Website: www.modulex.in | Email id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 299061

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023		31.03.2022		31.03.2023		31.03.2022		31.03.2023		31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3.79	2.36	17.51	20.12	27.37	8.79	9.16	17.21	30.16			
2	Total Expenses	50.79	42.97	37.27	176.97	105.29	211.74	223.65	240.02	1020.06	835.51		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(77.92)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(990.47)	(805.35)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(904.22)	(809.28)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(195.69)	(214.49)	(226.56)	(908.41)	(810.69)		
6	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5069.11	5130.30	5069.11		
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	27866.60	28062.46	-	-	20801.86	21677.58	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.31) (0.31)	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.40) (0.40)	(0.42) (0.42)	(0.44) (0.44)	(1.76) (1.76)	(1.60) (1.60)		

- Notes:**
- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
 - The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
SD/-
Ajay Palekar
Managing Director
DIN:02708940

Place: Pune
Date: 30th May, 2023

FINE - LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 145 SDF - V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096.

CIN NO : L72900MH1989PLC13521 Email : fineline@fineline.co.in

Phone No : 022 2829 0244/245, Fax No : 022 2829 2554, Website : www.finelineindia.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023		31.03.2022		31.03.2022	
		(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations (Net)	733.66	589.24	774.90	2755.99	3014.02	
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(4.05)	1.82	26.89	6.62	91.71	
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(0.76)	0.83	24.79	7.18	87.97	
4)	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	11.00	0.83	21.24	18.94	84.41	
5)	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	482.65	482.65	482.65	482.65	482.65	
6)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	368.91	349.98	
7)	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each -Not annualised)	(0.02)	0.02	0.52	0.15	1.83	
8)	Earning Per Share (EPS)(after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each -Not annualised)	(0.02)	0.02	0.52	0.15	1.83	

- Notes:**
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.
 - The above is an extract of the Detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.finelineindia.com

By order of the Board
SD/-
RAJIV B. DOSHI
DIN : 00561098
Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2023

VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Registered Office : Plot No.M-13,MIDC Ind. Area, Tarapur,Boisar,Maharashtra,Thane-401506

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2023

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023		31.03.2022		31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	871.46	499.34	683.83	2917.13	1822.57	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-29.24	-104.99	11.29	-114.93	-178.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-29.24	-104.99	11.29	-114.93	-178.79	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-84.45	-14.21	-16.92	-88.10	-152.11	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Equity Share Capital	-88.51	-18.53	-6.51	-84.06	-146.97	
6	Equity Share Capital	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	544.36	627.26	
8	Basic & Diluted earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each (before extraordinary items))	-2.64	-0.44	-0.53	-2.76	-4.76	

- Notes:**
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and the same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.
 - Considering the seasonal nature of business i.e. Ice cream whereby revenues do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the results for the year.
 - The Company operates within a single business segment which constitutes manufacture & sell of ice cream and frozen desserts. As such company's business falls under the single business segment in context of Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
 - The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Vadilal Dairy International Limited
SD/-
Shallesh R. Gandhi
Managing Director
DIN:01963172

Place: Pune
Date : 30.05.2023

एशिया कॅपिटल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल६५९३एमएए९६३पिएलसी४२५०२

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २०३, अडिल्ड अँडल्हु, सीटीएल-२३२१, त्वचे क्रॉसिंग ब्रह्मभार्थी फ्लोर रोड, मुंबई-४०००५६. फोन: ०२२-२६९००९८९/८०२. ई-मेल: www.asiacapital.in, ई-मेल: info@asiacapital.in

२९ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता एकमेव लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. हजारत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष		
	३१.०३.२०२३		३१.०३.२०२२		३१.०३.२०२२	
	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट
कार्यवहनार्तु एकूण उत्पन्न	१५८९	११३८.७९	११६६	४८८६.३०	४९४१.०४	
कार्यवहनार्तु एकूण खर्च (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंनंतर)	१०९८	३३५.९४	४२०	२६५५.५०	२५२०.८०	
कारानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४९१	२४८.५६	२५४	१९५५.९१	१८२०.८६	
कारानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंनंतर)	४९१	२४८.५६	२५४	१९५५.९१	१८२०.८६	
भरणा केलेले सामान्य भांडवल (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति)	३०९२०	३०९२०	३०९२०	३०९२०	३०९२०	
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति)	०.२५	०.०८	०.०८	०.६३	०.५९	
(अखंडित) व (खंडित) कार्यवहनार्तुकाऱ्याऱ्या	०.२५	०.०८	०.०८	०.६३	०.५९	

- टिप:**
- सेबी (लिस्टिंग) ऑर्डर अन्वये अडिल्ड अँडल्हुज रिकॉयर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विचिन्नेषण करण्यात आले आणि २९ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत संचालक मंडळद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले. कंपनीच्या वैयक्तिक लेखापरिशिष्टात करून सुविधित्वात करणाऱ्यांनुसार अ-परिवर्तन अद्याप दिले नाही.
 - मार्गाल कालावधीचे आणि/किंवा इतर सर्वसंगत उत्पन्न (करानंतर) भरणा केलेले सामान्य भांडवल (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति) उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति)
 - सेबी (लिस्टिंग) ऑर्डर अन्वये अडिल्ड अँडल्हुज रिकॉयर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर करण्यात आलेली लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुना कंपनीच्या www.asiacapital.in वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
एशिया कॅपिटल लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/- संतोष सुरेश चौधरी
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन:०५२४५१२२
स्थळ: मुंबई
दिनांक: ३१ मे, २०२३

Public Notice

Notice is hereby Given That "Mr. Aloke Ashok Totlani" (the "Owner") is the owner of and/or seized and possessed off and/or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to the under mentioned residential premises.

The Owner has agreed to sell, transfer and assign the under mentioned residential premises and all its rights, title, interest, benefits, shares etc. in respect thereof to my client/s.

Any person/entity having any claim/objection with respect to the under mentioned residential premises or any portion or part thereof including claim/objection as and by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, gift, lien, trust, lease, possession, inheritance, easement, license or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing along with certified true copy of supporting documents to the undersigned at the address mentioned below within 14 days from the publication hereof, otherwise, the same, if any, will be considered as waived and the transaction between the Owner and my client/s in respect of the under mentioned residential premises will be completed.

The Schedule of Property:
Flat No. C-42 admeasuring 180 square feet carpet area on the 1st floor in the building of the society known as Swapna Safalya Co-operative Housing Society Limited standing, lying and being on plot of land bearing Plot no. 128 - 130, C.T.S. No. F/816 of Village-Bandra situated at 25th Road, TPS- III, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050 in the Registration Sub-District Andheri and District of Mumbai Suburban

Dated this 31st day of May, 2023

Sd/-
(Kunal S. Jain)
Advocate, High Court
Plot no. 569, Nina Vihar C.H.S.L., Unit no. 5, 1st Floor, 5th Road, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052
M: 9892990294.

विशेष बसुली व विक्री अधिकारी यांचे कार्यालय

सहकारी विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन
द्वारा: दत्त दिगंबर को-ऑप. क्रेडिट सोसायटी,
पत्ता: १/५, नृसी सदन को-ऑप. होसिंग सो. लि., अंभोजगरा विज, सिट्टीविनायक मंदिरजवळ, एम. व्ही. रोड, गोमयाव (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४००९०४.

नुमा "डेड" (नियम १०७ चे उप-नियम (११(डी)-१))
स्थानर मालमतेकरिता नावा सूचना

ज्याअर्बी; महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था अधिनियम १९६९ अंतर्गत खालील स्वाक्षरीकर्ता हे दत्त दिगंबर को-ऑप. क्रेडिट सोसायटीचे बसुली अधिकारी आहेत, यांनी न्यायिक ऋणकोटी रु. ३९.०६, २०२१ रोजी मागणी सूचना विरतीत केली होती.

श्री. संतोष रामजी पांडे यांना सदर सूचना प्रानी तारखेवर रु. १,६८,३५३/- (एकूण एक लाख अडसह हजार तिसरो श्रेषत्र फक्त) रकम जमा करण्याबाबत सूचनेत कळविल्यावता आले होते आणि न्यायिक ऋणको यानी सदर रकम भरण्यात नसून केली असल्याने खालिल स्वाक्षरीकर्त्यांनी दिनांक १.०.१२.२०२२ रोजी जर्तीकरिता सूचना विरतीत केली आणि खाली नमुद मालमता जम केली.

न्यायिक ऋणको यानी सदर रकम भरण्यात नसून केली असल्याने न्यायिक ऋणको य सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, खालील स्वाक्षरीकर्त्यांनी महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था अधिनियम १९६९ च्या नियम १०७(११(डी)-१)) अंतर्गत त्यांचा प्राप्त असलेल्या अधिकारा अन्वये खाली नमुद केलेल्या मालमतेचा ताबा २९ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी घेतलेला आहे.

विशेष: न्यायिक ऋणको य सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सावध करण्यात येते की, सदर मालमतेमह कोणातही स्वयंभर करून येत नाही आणि सदर मालमतेमह स्वयंभर केलेला असल्यान त्यांनी दत्त दिगंबर को-ऑप. क्रेडिट सोसायटी यांच्याकडे रु.१,६८,३५३/- (एकूण एक लाख अडसह हजार तिसरो श्रेषत्र फक्त) अधिक त्वावरील व्यया जमा करावी.

स्थावर मालमतेचे वर्णन
खोली क्र.२/२०४, साई ब्रद्वान अपार्टमेंट, प्रगती नगर, नालासोपारा (पूर्व), जिल्हा पालघर, नोंदणी तहसिल - वसई व जिल्हा पालघर यांच्या मर्यादित.
चदुरिता: पुर्व: इमारतीची मागणी बावु;
पश्चिम: वेल्सरी;
दक्षिण: विजय विश्वकर्मा यांचे खोली क्र.२०३;
उत्तर: त्रिनेत्र सिंघ यांचे खोली क्र.२०६.

सही/-
दिनांक : २९.१२.२०२२
विशेष बसुली व विक्री अधिकारी
हकारी संस्था, महाराष्ट्र राज्य

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my clients, MRS. YASMINA SANJAY SHAH, MR. SANJAY SHANTILAL SHAH & MR. JIMIL SANJAY SHAH, have agreed to purchase a Residential Flat No. - 31 on 7th Floor of Malad Elephanta Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. situated at Gaushala Lane, Off. Daftry Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097, more particularly described in the Schedule under, from MRS. ROHILA DINKAR JOHN, its Present owner.

By an Agreement of the Year 1977 made and entered into BETWEEN ANAND MANGAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ("THE BUILDERS/PROMOTERS") AND MRS. EMIMA V. UDIPIKAR ("THE PURCHASER") the purchaser therein purchased above said Flat No. 31 on Ownership basis for a valuable consideration. The said MRS. EMIMA V. UDIPIKAR expired on 10/06/2013 and she had nominated her daughter, MRS. ROHILA DINKAR JOHN, with respect to her entire share in the said flat no. 31. Vide Release Deed dated 02/05/2023 MR. ROHAN VASUDEVA BHAT & MR. ROHIT VASUDEVA BHAT (RELEASEASORS) have released their combined 2/3 "Undivided share in the 100% share of Late Mrs. EMIMA V. UDIPIKAR in said Flat No. 31 in favor of MRS. ROHILA DINKAR JOHN (RELEASEE) bearing document No.BRL-6-8966-2023 dated 02/05/2023.

Any persons having any claim, right, title, interest, benefit, etc. in respect of the Scheduled Property or any part thereof as and by way of ownership, mortgage, inheritance, sale, exchange, release, lease, lien, possession, attachment, partnership, charge, gift, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever and of whatsoever nature is/are hereby requested to make the same known with copies of all supporting documents thereof within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof to MAHESH P. JAGANIYA, Advocate, 133/3, Gomesh House, Shivaji Chowk, Behind Rashmin Dairy, Daftry Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097.

In default, all such claims shall be deemed to have been waived and my client will proceed on the basis of the title of the Scheduled Property as marketable and free from all encumbrances and no claim will be entertained thereafter.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
Flat No. 31 admeasuring 984 sq.ft. Carpet area on 7th Floor of Malad Elephanta Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. situated at Gaushala Lane, Off. Daftry Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097 bearing C.T.S No.418 of Village : Malad East.

Place : Mumbai
Sd/- MAHESH P. JAGANIYA
Date : 31/05/2023
ADVOCATE

लूकस हेल्थ सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५ व २, वॉल्टेड क्र.२०/३३, मलाल १ व २, खुल्लिन बेंबर्ब, नगिनदार मार्कर लेन, हुलताना चौक, नॉंॉ, मुंबई-४००००१. दूरध्वनी: ९०९३४३९५६, ई-मेल: lookshealthserv@gmail.com, वेबसाईट: www.looksclinic.in

२९ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

वर्णना	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष		
	३१.०३.२०२३		३१.०३.२०२२		३१.०३.२०२२	
	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट
कार्यवहनार्तु एकूण उत्पन्न	११.३०	११.३६	४६.२२			
कार्यवहनार्तु एकूण खर्च (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंनंतर)	-१४.२२	०.९७	-१०.४३			
कार्यवहनार्तु एकूण उत्पन्न (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंनंतर)	-१४.०८	०.९७	-१०.२१			
कारानंतर कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा)	-१४.९३	०.७३	-१५.९६			
कारानंतर कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतंनंतर)	-१४.९३	०.७३	-१५.९६			
भरणा केलेले सामान्य भांडवल (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति)	१०५०.००	१०५०.००	१०५०.००			
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमिनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति)	०.१५	०.०७	०.१५			
(अखंडित) व (खंडित) कार्यवहनार्तुकाऱ्याऱ्या	०.१५	०.०७	०.१५			

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग) अँड अदर डिस्कल

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

DK JAIN GROUP

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	49,332.75	1,84,746.00	41,692.85
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (before exceptional items)	3,806.10	15,558.53	3,515.36
3	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	2,926.10	14,678.53	3,340.31
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	2,373.17	11,145.78	2,528.23
5	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	1,864.51	9,287.53	2,103.67
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/ year (after non-controlling interest)	2,650.12	14,318.48	723.41
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	2.74	13.63	3.09
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	30,323.60	1,32,174.10	31,714.53
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the quarter/year	2,125.23	9,867.50	1,940.54
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year	2,069.65	12,339.84	86.76

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 4.5/- per equity share (March 31, 2022: Rs. 3.5/- per equity share) for the Financial Year 2022-23 subject to approval of the shareholders.
- During the quarter, the Group had entered into share purchase agreement "SPA" to acquire 75% stake and control interest in IAC International Automotive India Private Limited ("IAC India"), which is engaged in the business of manufacturing automotive components for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 43,528 lakhs. The completion of the above SPA happened on March 10, 2023 ("the effective completion date") and results of IAC India has been consolidated from this date.
The Group has accounted for the acquisition in terms of requirements of Ind AS 103 on "Business Combinations" and accordingly undertaken a provisional purchase price allocation on the date of acquisition by determining the fair value of tangible and intangible assets (including goodwill) acquired as determined by an external expert.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited
 Anmol Jain
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00004993

Place : Gurugram
 Date : May 30, 2023

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)
 Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune – 411312
 Website: www.modulex.in | Email Id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 299061

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	3.79	2.36	17.51	20.12	27.37	8.79	9.16	17.21	29.59	30.16
2	Total Expenses	50.79	42.97	37.27	176.97	105.29	211.74	233.65	240.02	1020.06	835.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(77.92)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(990.47)	(805.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(904.22)	(809.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(195.69)	(214.49)	(226.56)	(908.41)	(810.69)
6	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5069.11	5130.30	5069.11
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	27886.60	28062.46	-	-	-	20801.86	21677.58
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.31) (0.31)	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.40) (0.40)	(0.42) (0.42)	(0.44) (0.44)	(1.76) (1.76)	(1.60) (1.60)

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
- The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 SD/-
 Ajay Palekar
 Managing Director
 DIN:02708940

Place: Pune
 Date: 30th May, 2023

LANDMARK CARS LIMITED
 (CIN: U50100GJ2006PLC058553)
 Regd. Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G. Highway, Thalje, Nr Gurudwara, Ahmedabad 380 059
 Ph: +91 22 6271 9040 | Website: www.grouplandmark.in | E-mail: companysecretary@landmarkindia.net

25 Years Of

Landmark

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,007.23	1,956.59	1,689.66	7,400.97	4,030.53	3,075.00	3,024.69	12,346.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	325.53	349.14	315.22	1,138.20	772.58	483.72	488.81	1,840.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	327.72	347.18	316.96	1,134.49	804.47	726.11	643.40	1,858.70
6	Equity Share Capital	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9,646.57	-	-	-	-	9,826.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.91	5.27	4.76	17.17	11.65	7.30	7.37	27.76
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.89	5.24	4.73	17.08	11.62	7.26	7.34	27.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).
- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2023. The statutory auditors have issued the audit report with unmodified opinion.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 30, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
 Managing Director and Group CEO

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	8,537.98	8,761.35	7,266.11	33,823.51	29,765.27
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	309.47	340.57	259.70	1,115.78	822.74
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	291.37	313.43	259.70	1,041.06	822.74
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	242.61	258.31	190.95	851.01	661.82
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	195.31	258.31	195.40	836.09	669.44
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	198.12	197.96	183.13	198.12	183.13
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)	-	-	-	4,499.20	2,286.29
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)					
	Basic (in ₹)	6.11	7.00	5.13	22.56	17.88
	Diluted (in ₹)	5.88	6.76	5.00	21.74	17.45

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,488.24	1,242.18	1,060.00	4,840.03	6,810.23
2	Profit before tax	216.86	177.63	164.81	678.11	465.86
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive income)	121.67	135.54	128.05	501.82	355.82

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- W.e.f. October 1, 2021, dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars East Private limited ("LCEPL"), one of its Subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBIL") has been materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBIL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders directly to MBIL through the Parent and LCEPL, on which Parent and LCEPL earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars.
In the Statement of Profit and Loss, the above change has the following material effect of (i) reducing expenses (namely, a reduction in purchase of cars and changes in inventories of stock-in-trade, and in interest expense due to decreased working capital financing requirements and other sales-related expenses) and (ii) reducing sale of cars revenue from Mercedes-Benz cars, as company no longer books the full sales price of vehicles sold as revenue. Accordingly, the value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which commission income is recognised as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which only commission income is recognised	3,831.71	3,488.28	2,706.27	12,970.26	4,236.72

- The Board of Directors has recommended a final Dividend of Rs. 2.25 per share (Face value of ₹5/- each), subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Exceptional items represent the loss on discard of immovable property, plant and equipment on account of closure of 7 non-viable outlets of Renault dealership in Punjab and Haryana, replacing small workshop with a much larger workshop of Mercedes-Benz in Kolkata and relocating showroom of Mercedes-Benz in Gujarat for the strategic advantage.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grouplandmark.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sanjay K. Thakker
 Chairman and Executive Director
 DIN : 00156093

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 30, 2023

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532)
 Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhanagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
 Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023
 (All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,007.23	1,956.59	1,689.66	7,400.97	4,030.53	3,075.00	3,024.69	12,346.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	325.53	349.14	315.22	1,138.20	772.58	483.72	488.81	1,840.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	327.72	347.18	316.96	1,134.49	804.47	726.11	643.40	1,858.70
6	Equity Share Capital	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9,646.57	-	-	-	-	9,826.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.91	5.27	4.76	17.17	11.65	7.30	7.37	27.76
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.89	5.24	4.73	17.08	11.62	7.26	7.34	27.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).
- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2023. The statutory auditors have issued the audit report with unmodified opinion.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 30, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
 Managing Director and Group CEO

Trejhara Solutions Limited
 (CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340)
 Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
 Phone: +91-22-4040-8080, Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejhara.com; Website: www.trejhara.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,755.16	1,728.60	1,630.04	6,874.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(8,928.87)	438.71	272.97	(7,529.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,494.44)	438.71	272.97	(30,095.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(30,990.52)	344.76	171.76	(29,912.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31,904.67)	353.99	164.13	(30,811.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	18,646.92	46,351.45
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)				
	- Basic (₹)	(262.27)	2.92	1.45	(253.15)
	- Diluted (₹)	(262.27)	2.92	1.45	(253.15)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,354.06	1,303.85	1,317.41	5,322.64
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(9,023.38)	379.65	418.08	(7,832.03)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(9,047.46)	295.33	311.86	(8,151.36)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhara.com
- Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited
 sd/-
 Amit Sheth
 Chairman & Director
 DIN - 0012623

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : 30/05/2023

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31			